

Control Number: 51811



Item Number: 11

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 51811

§

8

888

2021 JUN - 3 AM 10: 44

PETITION OF THE CITY OF
GEORGETOWN AND JARRELLSCHWERTNER WATER SUPPLY
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF
A SERVICE AREA CONTRACT UNDER
TEXAS WATER CODE § 13.248 AND
TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN
WILLIAMSON COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF TEXAS

PETITIONER'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S SUFFICIENCY RECOMMENDATION

On February 11, 2021, the City of Georgetown (Georgetown) and Jarrell-Schwertner Water Supply Corporation (JSWSC) (collectively, the Petitioners) filed a petition for approval of a service area contract under Texas Water Code (TWC) § 13.248 and to amend the Georgetown's water certificate of convenience and necessity (CCN) number 12369 and JSWSC's water CCN number 10002 in Williamson County, Texas. The Petitioners' TWC § 13.248 service area contract is being reviewed in accordance with 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 24.253.

On May 26, 2021, the administrative law judge (ALJ) filed Order No. 4 requiring applicants (the Petitioners) to supplement the application by June 21, 2021 to cure deficiencies described in the Commission Staff's sufficiency recommendation filed on May 24, 2021 and the memorandum of Pai Liu, Advisor, Infrastructure Division, dated May 24, 2021. This pleading is in response to that request.

I. DEFICIENCY OF MAPPING

Commission deemed the mapping deficient in several regards. Petitioner

JSWSC has conferred with mapping staff and provides the requisite maps as attachment to this pleading.

II. CONCLUSION

Petitioners respectfully submit the requested information and request that the Application be deemed administrative complete.

Dated: June 3, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Patricia Ferguson

State Bar No. 06918400

Patricia Ferguson & Associates, LLC

815 West 5th Street Clifton, Texas 76634

pferguson@bosquelaw.com

p: (254) 675-8663

DOCKET NO. 51811

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on June 3, 2021, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules.

Patricia Ferguson